
SKPRADIS SUNSCREEN STICK- sunscreen stick stick  
Guangdong Miaolian Cosmetics Co., Ltd.
----------
Sunscreen
For external use only
TOCOPHERYL ACETATE -----0.438%
Keep out of reach of children. lf swallowed, get medical help orcontact Poison Control
Center right away
Apply liberally/generously (and evenly) 15 minutes before sun exposure 
For use on children less than 6 months of age, consult a health care practitioner 
Reapply 
At least every 2 hours 
After 80 minutes of swimming or sweating 
Immediately after towel drying
Helps prevent sunbum. 
lf used as directed with other sun protectionmeasures (see Directions), decreases the
risk of skin cancer and early skin aging caused by the sun.
ETHYLHEXYL PALMITATE 
MICROCRYSTALLINE WAX 
CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE 
OZOKERITE 
ETHYLHEXYL SALICYLATE 
SYNTHETIC WAX 
DICAPRYLYL CARBONATE 
DIETHYLHEXYL BUTAMIDO TRIAZONE 
BIS-ETHYLHEXYLOXYPHENOL METHOXYPHENYL TRIAZINE 
ISODODECANE 
ETHYLHEXYL METHOXYCINNAMATE 
BHT 
OCTOCRYLENE 
Vinyl Dimethicone/Methicone Silsesquioxane Crosspolymer 
SILICA DIMETHYL SILYLATE 
FRAGRANCE 
TRIDECYL TRIMELLITATE 
CI 19140 
WATER 
BUTYLENE GLYCOL 
ALOE BARBADENSIS LEAF EXTRACT 
PHENOXYETHANOL 
WATER 
CAPRYLYL GLYCOL 
ACETYL HEXAPEPTIDE-8 
COPPER TRIPEPTIDE-1 
NIACINAMIDE



SKPRADIS SUNSCREEN STICK  
sunscreen stick stick

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:84507-036

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of

Strength Strength

.ALPHA.-TOCOPHEROL (UNII: H4N855PNZ1) (.ALPHA.-TOCOPHEROL -
UNII:H4N855PNZ1)

.ALPHA.-
TOCOPHEROL

0.438 mg
 in 100 g

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

TRIDECYL TRIMELLITATE (UNII: FY36J270ES)  
ETHYLHEXYL PALMITATE (UNII: 2865993309)  



ETHYLHEXYL METHOXYCINNAMATE (UNII: 4Y5P7MUD51)  
OCTOCRYLENE (UNII: 5A68WGF6WM)  
VINYL DIMETHICONE/METHICONE SILSESQUIOXANE CROSSPOLYMER (UNII: 9NH1UDD2RR)  
ALOE BARBADENSIS LEAF (UNII: ZY81Z83H0X)  
CAPRYLYL GLYCOL (UNII: 00YIU5438U)  
NIACINAMIDE (UNII: 25X51I8RD4)  
CERESIN (UNII: Q1LS2UJO3A)  
SYNTHETIC WAX (540 MW) (UNII: DW2TC44JRY)  
BIS-ETHYLHEXYLOXYPHENOL METHOXYPHENYL TRIAZINE (UNII: PWZ1720CBH)  
ACETYL HEXAPEPTIDE-8 (UNII: L4EL31FWIL)  
CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE (UNII: C9H2L21V7U)  
DIETHYLHEXYL BUTAMIDO TRIAZONE (UNII: 2UTZ0QC864)  
CI 19140 (UNII: I753WB2F1M)  
ETHYLHEXYL SALICYLATE (UNII: 4X49Y0596W)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)  
COPPER TRIPEPTIDE-1 (UNII: 6BJQ43T1I9)  
DICAPRYLYL CARBONATE (UNII: 609A3V1SUA)  
ISODODECANE (UNII: A8289P68Y2)  
SILICA DIMETHYL SILYLATE (UNII: EU2PSP0G0W)  
BHT (UNII: 1P9D0Z171K)  
FRAGRANCE LEMON ORC2001060 (UNII: K1725A7G95)  
MICROCRYSTALLINE WAX (UNII: XOF597Q3KY)  
BUTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 3XUS85K0RA)  

Product Characteristics
Color yellow (faint yellow) Score     
Shape Size
Flavor Imprint Code
Contains     

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:84507-036-

01
20 g in 1 BOX; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 03/31/2025

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M020 03/31/2025

Labeler - Guangdong Miaolian Cosmetics Co., Ltd. (707598469)

Establishment



Guangdong Miaolian Cosmetics Co., Ltd.

Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations
Guangdong Miaolian Cosmetics Co., Ltd. 707598469 manufacture(84507-036) , label(84507-036)

 Revised: 3/2025


